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Energy Independence – The Facts
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Gasoline market challenges

Factors affecting gasoline prices

Strong global demand

China U.S.

Little spare capacity 
and  restricted 
world supplies

OPEC
Political instability
In oil-rich nations

High crude oil prices Gasoline market situation

Where does your gasoline $ go?

.54 .21 .25
Crude oil Taxes Refining/

marketing

Environmental
Numerous and changing  

fuel specifications

Political
‘Not in my backyard’

Economic
Low rates of return for refiners

Demand growth
Strong economic growth in U.S.

Summer fuels
Requires more costly ingredients

Gasoline supplies are adequate

Record production
Above average inventories

High refinery utilization rates
Imports up

03/2005
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Petroleum Demand - EIA

Petroleum Demand
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Gasoline Production and Demand - EIA

Motor Gasoline
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Annual World Oil Demand Growth
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Source: EIA, Short-Term Energy Outlook, November 2004.
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Gasoline prices mirror crude oil prices
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Petroleum Imports
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U.S. Energy Consumption Shares – 2003 – EIA AEO2005

Energy Shares - 2003

0.398

0.229

0.231

0.081

0.060

   Petroleum Products 

   Natural Gas
   Coal

   Nuclear Power
   Renewable Energy 
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Energy Shares - 2003

0.3950

0.2311

0.2303

0.0812

0.0287
0.0194

Petroleum Products .3950
Natural Gas .2311
Coal .2303
Nuclear Power .0812
Hydroelectric .0287
Geothermal .0030
Wood .0042
Solar .0006
Wind .0018
Biomass .0194
Municipal Solid Waste .0037
Ethanol .0024

U.S. Energy Consumption Shares – 2003 - EIA
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U.S. Residential Energy Consumption Shares – 2003 - EIA
Residential Energy Consumption - 2003

Shares

0.131

0.453

0.001

0.036

0.380

   Petroleum
   Natural Gas
   Coal
   Renewable Energy 
   Electricity
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U.S. Industrial Energy Consumption Shares – 2003 - EIA

Industrial Energy Consumption

0.366

0.344

0.086

0.068

0.136

Petroleum

Natural Gas

Coal

Renewable Energy

Electricity
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Electricity Generation - 2003
Shares

0.026

0.132

0.531

0.208

0.099

   Petroleum 
   Natural Gas
   Steam Coal
   Nuclear Power
   Renewable Energy, Other 

U.S. Electricity Energy Consumption Shares – 2003 - EIA
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 Petroleum Product Use Shares 2003

0.064

0.240

0.674

0.022

   Residential and Commercial

   Industrial 

   Transportation

   Electric Generators 

Petroleum Product Use Shares – 2003 - EIA
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Oil and Natural Gas Efficiency Improvement

Oil and Natural Gas per Dollar of GDP
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EIA Forecast to 2003 to 2025, AEO2005

• Real Gross Domestic Product is projected to increase by 95 percent

• Population is projected to increase by 20 percent

• Total energy consumption is projected to increase by 36 percent

• Petroleum demand is projected to increase by 39 percent

• Natural gas demand is projected to increase by 40 percent

• Coal demand is projected to increase by 34 percent

• Electricity consumption projected to increase by 50 percent

• Renewable energy supply is projected to increase by 37 percent

• Nuclear energy is projected to increase by 9 percent

• Energy efficiency (output per unit of energy) is projected to improve by 31 
percent
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EIA Forecast to 2003 to 2025, AEO 2005

• Net petroleum imports are projected to increase, providing 68 percent of 
U.S. demand in 2025.

• Growth in petroleum demand is led by transportation, where efficiency 
improvements are more than offset by growing travel demand and 
petroleum’s market share increases slightly.

• Crude oil production falls by 17 percent. 

• Imports of crude oil grow by 67 percent.

• Net petroleum product imports increase by 90 percent.

• Refinery capacity expands from 16.8 to 22.3 million barrels per day

• Refinery utilization is projected to increase from 93 to 95 percent
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Capacity and Refineries
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January-December 2004 

1 Canada 2,118 16.4% 10.3%
2 Mexico 1,642 12.7% 8.0%
3 Venezuela 1,556 12.1% 7.6%
4 Saudi Arabia 1,521 11.8% 7.4%
5 Nigeria 1,119 8.7% 5.5%
6 Iraq 652 5.1% 3.2%
7 Algeria 439 3.4% 2.1%
8 United Kingdom 369 2.9% 1.8%
9 Virgin Islands* 324 2.5% 1.6%

10 Angola 316 2.4% 1.5%
Other 2,843 22.0% 13.9%
Total 12,899 100.0% 62.9%
  
OPEC Countries 5,626 43.6% 27.4%
Persian Gulf Countries 2,485 19.3% 12.1%

 *Supplier of products made from crude oil
   Source: DOE, Petroleum Supply Monthly, February 2005

                  Estimated Crude and Products Imports
              to the U.S. from Leading Supplier Countries
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Age Profile of WorkforceAge Profile of Workforce
Tesoro’s Mandan Refinery on October 2, 2002Tesoro’s Mandan Refinery on October 2, 2002
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North Dakota Oil Production in 2004

Nearly 32 million barrels of oil

94,000 barrels per day 

3,400 active oil wells

$200 million in state tax revenue from oil and gas production taxes in 
2003 – 2005 biennium

Mineral leasing is strong

South Dakota 1.3 million barrels of oil in 2004 



What is the Solution to our Energy Issues?

There are no easy solutions

Comprehensive Energy Bill

Conservation

Increased Production of all Domestic Energy Sources

Access to Public Lands

ANWR
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